

\200

T.P.(C) No. 346 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.346/2003 (for prel. hearing)

SUMA HARSH PATHAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARSH RAMESH PATHAK

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 09/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R C Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No. PA 107/2003 (in re: Harsh Ramesh Pathak vs. Suma Harsh Pathak) on the file of the Famil Court at Poona, Maharashtra, shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER