

À

T.P.(C) No. 346 OF 2003
ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.346/2003

SUMA HARSH PATHAK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARSH RAMESH PATHAK

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Shami, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.
Ms. Sunita, Adv.
Mr. S. Sachin, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Jamawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Admitted.
The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO.346 OF 2003

Suma Harsh Pathak ... Appellant

Versus

Harsh Ramesh Pathak... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Admitted.

On the facts and circumstances of this case, we direct to transfer Case No.PA 107/2003 on the file of the Family Court at Poona, Maharashtra titled Harsh Ramesh Pathak vs. Suman Harsh Pathak, to the Family Court at Bangalore, Karnataka. We also direct that the Criminal Misc.Case No.156/2003 already pending in the Family Court, Bangalore to be tagged along with the above said case.

We are informed that the criminal misc. case referred to hereinabove is listed for hearing on 27th of January, 2005. We direct the parties to appear before the Family Court, Bangalore on that day.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.
(N. SANTOSH HEGDE)

.....J.
(S.B. SINHA)
NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 07, 2005.